U.S. PTO 11/790183 04/24/2007

05-11-2007



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 08350.6175 **Attorney Customer Number: 58,98:**

							rney Custom	er Number: 58,98		
	Director of the U.S record the attach			4558		Mail Stop A	ssignment R	Recordation Service		
1.					Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Caterpillar Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department				
3.	3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street				
×	Assignment	☐ Mer	ger	City:		Peoria				
	Security Agreement	☐ Cha	nge of Name	State	e: 	IL	Zip Code:	61629-6490		
	Other:			Addi	tiona	al name(s) & Addr	ess(es) attacl	ned?		
Execution Date: a) April 16, 2007 b) April 10, 2007						☐ Yes	⊠ No			
Applica applica	ation number(s) or pation: a) April 16, 2	eatent number(s) 007; b) April 10,	: If this document is bein 2007	ng filed togethe	er wi	ith a new applicati	on, the execu	tion date of the		
Α.	A. Patent Application Number(s):					Patent Number(s)) :			
						11/7	90183	ı		
		Add	litional numbers attached	d? ☐ Y€	es	⊠ No	_			
4.	Name and addres		om correspondence nailed:	5.		Total number of a involved:	pplications ar	nd registrations		
Name:	Christopher P. Is	saac		6.		Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40			
					Ø	Enclosed (Placcount)	ease charge o	deficiency to depos		
Interna		EGAN, HENDER	SON, FARABOW, GAR			Authorized to	o be charged	to deposit account		
Street		ew York Avenue	e, N.W.							
City:	Washingt	on, D.C.								
State:		Zip:	20001	7.		Deposit Account I	No. <u>06-0916</u>			
8.	Statement and sig	gnature.						····		
To the		ge and belief, th	e foregoing information i	is true and cor	rect	and any attached	copy is a true	e copy of the origina		
	Wenye Tan, R	eg. No. 55,662	_ ul	49				4, 2007		
		Total number of	pages including cover s	Signature		94/25/2307 HHARZI:	-	10 0183 40.00 OP		
		, Julian Humber Of	pages moldaling cover s	meet, attacilli	GI ILO	and documents.	J	אָט טטיפר		

PATENT

REEL: 019291 FRAME: 0449

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6175-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

AUTOMATIC HOSE AND HARNESS ROUTING METHOD AND SYSTEM

for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on, 2		
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporati Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL the entire right, title, and interest in and to this in for United States Letters Patent on this invention	61629-6490 (hereinafter referred nvention in all countries throughout the countries through the countries throughout the	d to as Assignee), is desirous of securing ut the world, and in and to the application
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration the receivable sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire rigno. 60/795,588, filed April 28, 2006 (if any), and Letters Patent of the United States which may be on the basis of the above provisional application application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and States and any official of any foreign country wall Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, Assignment;	eipt of which from Assignee is here and do hereby sell, assign, transfight, title, and interest in and to this divisions be granted thereon, and all reissum (if any), as well as all rights to cent which may hereafter be filed for invention in any foreign country, and request the Commissioner of Pahose duty it is to issue patents on	by acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), fer, and set over unto the Assignee, its invention, provisional application Serial and continuations thereof, and all es thereof, and all rights to claim priority laim priority on the basis of this or this invention in any foreign country and and all extensions, renewals, and attents and Trademarks of the United applications as described above, to issue
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/W and I/We have not executed and will not execu		
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant assignee, its successors and assigns, any fact proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this divisional, continuation, and reissue application assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and any foreign country, it being understood the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	s known to me/us respecting this upon to do so, execute and delive s invention in said Assignee, its sins, make all rightful oaths and gern and enforce proper patent prote	invention, and testify in any legal or any and all papers that may be uccessors or assigns, execute all nerally do everything possible to aid ction for this invention in the United States
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We hav	e hereunto set our hands.	
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Anthony J. GRICHNIK	ASSIGNOM'S SIGNATURE	DATE 16 AN DF
ADDRESS 3221 N. Sheridan Road, Peoria, IL 61604		CITIZENSHIP USA
	·	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019291 FRAME: 0450

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6175-00000 Client Ref. No. 06-175

1. WITNESS NAME Brancham Egan WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 4/16/07
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
1326 UCarinton Ct Apt 4	United States
Poric, II 61614	
2 WITNESS NAME RICK I. Zadoks WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 4/16/2007
ADDRESS 704 S. Breckenridge Dr.	CITIZENSHIP USA
Dunlap, 1L 61525	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Tatiana KALGANOVA ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 10/04/07
ADDRESS Brunel University, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 3PH, UK	CITIZENSHIP French
1 WINESS NAME prof. Laszlo Granagy WINESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/04/07
ADDRESS 45 Enfield Close, Uxbridge, UB8 2PX	CITIZENSHIP
	Hungarian
2 WITNESS NAME RAMAT GARAGE WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 15/4/7
ADDRESS 30 CIAL STRUCT INCXHAM, STORGH, SCBFLZ.	CITIZENSHIP
	<u> </u>

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019291 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 04/24/2007